

Staffordshire Moorlands District Council

Moorlands House, Stockwell Street, Leek Staffordshire Moorlands, ST13 6HQ Telephone: 0845,605,3013 www.staffsmoorlands.gov.uk

## Application for Outline Planning Permission With Some Matters Reserved. Town and Country Planning Act 1990

You can complete and submit this form electronically via the Planning Portal by visiting www.planningportal.gov.uk/apply Publication of applications on planning authority websites

Please note that the information provided on this application form and in supporting documents may be published on the Authority's website. If you require any further clarification, please contact the Authority's planning department.

Please complete using block capitals and black ink. It is important that you read the accompanying guidance notes as incorrect completion will delay the processing of your application.

								CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF	
1. Applic	ant Name	and Addres	s : ; ; ;	. <b>1</b> 7 (**)	2.	Agent	Name ar	nd Address	
Title:		First name: .			111	tle:	MA	First name:	PETER
Last name:	CLARK		·		La	ist name:	HARAGE.	aves	o oo o
Company (optional):						ompany ptional):			
Unit:		House number:		House suffix:	Ur Ur	nit:		House t	House suffix:
House name:					: 1 1	ouse ime:		·	
Address 1:	SOMELVILL	e avenue			Ad	fdress 1:	Covaleta	ATSON GROSS A	i
Address 2:	b as fold				Ad	ldress 2:	CHURCE	LAMTON	
Address 3:					Ad	fdress 3:			
Town:	Stoke on t	leut			То	own:	Stoke on	:Trent	<u></u>
County:	Stapps				Co	ounty:	Stapps		
								2.4	
Country:	ЦK				Co	ountry:	UK		
	gak Ste olh					ountry: ostcode:	U.K Sta 884	•	
Please indic None Please desc	ption of tale those re	he Proposal served matters Access posed works:	for which a	Appeara	eing sough	t (tick all t	\$11 \$84 that apply): scaping	THE STATE OF THE S	Scale

Please provide the full postal address of the application site.  Unit: House House number: suffix:	5. Pre-application Advice  Has assistance or prior advice been sought from the local authority about this application?  Yes No
House name: RAYENAY GRANGE  Address 1: DAYENAY ROAD  Address 2:  Address 3:	If Yes, please complete the following information about the advice you were given. (This will help the authority to deal with this application more efficiently).  Please tick if the full contact details are not known, and then complete as much as possible:  Officer name:  CAYIN CLARKE
Town: CHEADLE	Reference:
County: STATES  Postcode County:	CHOGI
(optional): STIO IQN  Description of location or a grid reference. (must be completed if postcode is not known):	Date (DD/MM/YYYY): (must be pre-application submission)
Easting: 1401 702 Northing: 3tt 2233	Details of pre-application advice received?
Description:	Def. No. C'Hogi - SMDC
VACANT PLOT OF LAND.	Site ref. 1127
6. Pedestrian and Vehicle Access, Roads and Rights of Way	7. Waste Storage and Collection
Is a new or altered vehicle access proposed to or from the public highway?   Yes No Unknown  Is a new or altered pedestrian access proposed to or from the public highway?  Yes No Unknown	Do the plans incorporate areas to store and aid the collection of waste? Yes No Unknown If Yes, please provide details:
Are there any new public roads to be provided within the site?  Yes The North Unknown	
Are there any new public rights of way to be provided within or adjacent to the site?  Yes V No Unknown	Have arrangements been made for the separate storage and collection of recyclable waste?  Yes No V Unknown
Do the proposals require any diversions /extinguishments and/or creation of rights of way?  Yes  Vino Vino Unknown	If Yes, please provide details:
If you answered Yes to any of the above questions, please show details on your plans/drawings and state the reference of the plan (s)/drawings(s)	
VEHICULAN & PEDESTRIAN ACCESS WILL BE EFF RAKE WAY ROAD BUT DETHING ALE NOT AVAILABLE.	
8. Authority Employee / Member With respect to the Authority, I am: (a) a member of staff (b) an elected member (c) related to a member of staff (d) related to an elected member	Do any of these statements apply to you? Yes 📝 No
If Yes, please provide details of the name, relationship and role	`. <u>.</u>
	••

<b>9. Materials</b> If applicable, please st	ate what materials are to	be used externally. Inc	lude type, colo	ur and name for each material	•	***************************************	*//ACC-ACMILINGS
•	Existing (where applicable)		Proposed			Not applicable	Don' Knov
Walls						<u> </u>	7
Roof	<b>`</b> ;				Company of the Compan		0
Windows				<del>aran da aran aran da ar</del> Aran da aran d			
Doors ·		•		•			V
Boundary treatments (e.g. fences, walls)	(April) desired in	gal Manat.					~
Vehicle access and hard-standing	•						
Lighting		V24235					<u>'</u>
Others (please specify)			NOTE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR				V
Yes, please state refe	litional information on su				Yes		No.
0. Vehicle Parkin					Miller (Miller		WS TO DESCRIPTION
Type of Vehic	ormation on the existing le Total Existin	Total propose	d (including	g spaces:  Unknown total proposed  (including spaces retained)	Difference in spa		• ;]
Cars				(moleculary)	Unknown,		
Light goods vehi public carrier veh Motorcycles	nicles			·:			
Disability spac	es	1100 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 11	•				
Cycle spaces	;						
Other (e.g. Bu	s) .						
Other (e.g. Bu	s)						

11. Foul Sewage	12. Assessment of Flood Risk
Please state how foul sewage is to be disposed of:	Is the site within an area at risk of flooding? (Refer to the
Mains sewer Cess pit	Environment Agency's Flood Map showing flood zones 2 and 3 and consult Environment Agency standing advice and your local
Septic tank Other	planning authority requirements for information as necessary.)
Dagkage treetment plant	Yes V No
Package treatment plant   Are you proposing to connect to the	If Yes, you will need to submit a Flood Risk Assessment to consider the risk to the proposed site.
existing drainage system? Unknown V Yes No	Is your proposal within 20 metres of a watercourse (e.g. river, stream or beck)?
If Yes, please include the details of the existing system on the application drawings and state references for the plan(s)/drawing(s):	Will the proposal increase the flood risk elsewhere? Yes V No
Position of 1250 sener in Taneway load shown on	How will surface water be disposed of?
Dirmina 40. 16/13	Sustainable drainage system Existing watercourse
	Soakaway Pond/lake
. 1	Main sewer
13. Biodiversity and Geological Conservation	14. Existing Use
• .	Please describe the current use of the site:
To assist in answering the following questions refer to the guidance notes for further information on when there is a reasonable likelihood that any important biodiversity or geological conservation features may be present or nearby and whether	GARDEN TO DAKEWNY GRANGE (HOUSE DE NOUSHED)
they are likely to be affected by your proposals.	
Having referred to the guidance notes, is there a reasonable	Is the site currently vacant?
likelihood of the following being affected adversely or conserved and enhanced within the application site, or on land adjacent to	If Yes, please describe the last use of the site:
or near the application site?	
a) Protected and priority species:	GARDEN
Yes, on the development site	
Yes, on land adjacent to or near the proposed development	
<b>✓</b> No	When did this use end (if known)?
b) Designated sites, important habitats or other biodiversity features:	(DD/MM/YYYY) (date where known may be approximate)
Yes, on the development site	Does the proposal involve any of the following?  If yes, you will need to submit an appropriate contamination assessment with your application.
Yes, on land adjacent to or near the proposed development  No	Land which is known to be contaminated? Yes No
c) Features of geological conservation importance:	Land where contamination is suspected for all or part of the site?
Yes, on the development site	()
Yes, on land adjacent to or near the proposed development	A proposed use that would be particularly vulnerable
<u>✓</u> No	to the presence of contamination?  Yes  Yes
15. Trees and Hedges	16. Trade Effluent
Are there trees or hedges on the proposed development site?  Yes No	Does the proposal involve the need to dispose of trade effluents or waste?
And/or: Are there trees or hedges on land adjacent to the proposed development site that could influence the development or might be important as part of the local landscape character?  Yes Volume 1	If Yes, please describe the nature, volume and means of disposal of trade effluents or waste
If Yes to either or both of the above, you may need to provide a full Tree Survey, at the discretion of your local planning authority. If a Tree Survey is required, this and the accompanying plan should be submitted alongside your application. Your local planning authority should make clear on its website what the survey should	

Proposed Housing								Existing Housing							
Market	Not			7		ooms	Total	I WELLIGH	Not		Num	ber of	Bedr	ooms .	Tota
Housing Houses	known ⁄	1	2	3	4+	Unknown		Housing	known	1	2	3	4+	Unknown	
Flats and maisonettes	ļ			1		ļ		Houses			· 			-{	0
Live-work units	ļ		ļ	-				Flats and maisonettes	1		ļ	ļ	ļ		0
Cluster flats			<del> </del>					Live-work units							0
					· · · ·			Cluster flats	[.]		1				0
Sheltered housing			-	<del> </del>				Sheltered housing			-	ļ			0
Bedsit/studios			-	<u> </u>				Bedsit/studios			ļ				0
Unknown type	diamentinianament			*	<u></u>	Livin mensummunummunummu		Unknown type			\	<u>.</u>			0
and control and an analysis of the first party of t	) (	otais	(a + l)	) + C +	d + e	+ f + g) =	Unlyn	Name of the state	T	otals	(a + t	) + C +	d + e	+ f + g) =	0
Social Rented	Not known	. 1	Numt 2	per of	Bedr 4+	ooms Unknown	Total	Social Rented	Not known	1	Numl 2	per of		ooms Unknown	Tota
Houses				<u> </u>			0	Houses			<u> </u>	1			0
Flats and maisonettes							0	Flats and maisonettes			Ţ				0
Live-work units						Addition to the second	0	Live-work units		e	-			<del> </del>	0
Cluster flats							Ð	Cluster flats						İ	0
Sheltered housing							0	Sheltered housing	[ ]						0
Bedsit/studios							0	Bedsit/studios	i'. I						Ö
Unknown type							0	Unknown type		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ļ				٥
er vertigen in der den der	To	otals	(a + b	+ C +	d + e	+ f + g) =	0	В Ментиков (1994) — «Монтиков	Ti	otals	(a+b)	) + C +	d + e	+ f + g) =	ρ
Intermediate	Not known	1	Numt 2	per of	·	ooms Unknown	Total	Intermediate	Not known		Numt	per of		ooms Unknown	Tota
Houses	produce.						Q	Houses		···········	<u> </u>		•		0
Flats and maisonettes							0	Flats and maisonettes	[7]						0
Live-work units							0	Live-work units	[]						0
Cluster flats							0	Cluster flats			<u> </u>	i			0
Sheltered housing	;						0	Sheltered housing							0
Bedsit/studios			<del> </del>			.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	0	Bedsit/studios							0
Unknown type				-			0	Unknown type			<del> </del>			,	0
TOTOPIANO BER CHIERMANIA (PROPERTY ARRONDO AND	To	otals	(a + b	+ C +	d + e	+ f + g) =	0	England (Art Control hit Art name was an error an error and Art and Ar	To	otals	(a+b)	+ C +	d + e	$+ f + g \rangle =$	0
Key worker	Not known	1	Numb 2	er of		ooms Unknown	Total		Not known	1	Numb	per of		ooms Unknown	Total
Houses							0	Houses!			<u> </u>				٥
Flats and maisonettes							0	Flats and maisonettes				v.es.=0.1.4 m.c4			0
Live-work units							0	Live-work units			<u> </u>				0
Cluster flats							0	Cluster flats							0
Sheltered housing							0	Sheltered housing							0
Bedsit/studios							0	Bedsit/studios							P
Unknown type		and the second s		communicación de la commun	meeneway		ρ	Unknown type		DESINIA THE MANAGEMENT					ρ
	Tc	tals	(a + b	+ C +	<i>d</i> + <i>e</i>	+ f + g) =	0	ANALYSIS (NO MORPH AND DOWNED CONTROL OF ANALYSIS (NO MORPH AND DOWNED CONTROL	To	tals	(a + b	+ C +	d + e	+ f + g) =	0
Total proposed re						+ D) =	<del></del>	Total existing i	***************************************	**************************************	and the same of th	шэвгишэгии <b>х</b> л		+ 1-1) =	0

	od nave ansv	vered Yes to	ή .	estion above ple				/ing	Ľ		······	
Use class/type of use		Not applicable	Existing gross internal floorspace (square metres)	use or demolition 🔄 🔄				Total gross inte floorspace propo (including chang use)(square met	rnal osed je of tres)	Unknown	Net additional gross internal floorspace following developmer (square metres)	
A1	Sh	ops									•	
	Net trad	able area:								}		
<b>A</b> 2	Financ	cial and nal services										·
<b>A</b> 3		ts and cafes					<del>-</del>	. }				
A4	Drinking es	tablishments										
A5	Hot food	takeaways		,				1				
B1 (a)	Office (oth	er than A2)									7	
B1 (b)	Resea	rch and opment					<u></u>					
B1 (c)	T	opineni idustrial										
B2		industrial	1					7	·		. /	
B8		distribution				······································						
C1	Hotels ar	nd halfs of	r=1						A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR			***************************************
©2		lence Linstitutions										
D1		sidential		A								
D2	!	utions	[ [ . ] [ ]	P								
OTHER	Assembly	and leisure										
Please									A			,
Specify				·								
		otal										
	ddition, for h	·		stitutions and hos		T				of ro	oms	i
Use class	Type of use	Not applicable	chan	ing rooms to be li ge of use or dem	ost by olition	Unknown	Lotal (includi	roo ng c	ms proposed changes of use)	Unkn	own	Net additional rooms
C1	Hotels										]	
C2	Residential Institutions										]	
OTHER						:					· · · · ·	
Please				***************************************								
Specify	TOTAL LOCAL DESIGNATION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE		***************************************		Toya (Sidemistra a radio) (Alle		WSW/marcon recoverable metabolic		пънскостолной «Макено оновения» изменявализмуратроп		ionestalismanu	
9. Err	ployment		avariament de l'internation			THE RESERVE THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE	***************************************		With the second	-SHPRIVSHIP HONOR		
Please o	complete the	following info	ormati	on regarding em	ployees	S		·		r: . 1 /		
				Full-time		Part-time				Fotal f equi		
	isting employ				MA							
Pro	posed emplo	yees						<u></u>				
0. Ho	urs of Ope	nina			**************************************	The second secon			но на постителня и постительной постительной постительной постительной постительной постительной постительной п О не постительной постительной постительной постительной постительной постительной постительной постительной п		m-moiro	
			open	ing (e.g. 15:30) fo	or each	non-resider	tial use i	prot	oosed:			
	Use		Monday to Friday			Saturday			Sunday and	1		Not known
									Bank Hólidays			
					NA							
					<i></i>						~~~	000 T. C.
								~				

\$(0ate 2015 01 0) #\$ \$fferis on 6144 \$

22. Industrial or Commercial Proce	esses	and Ma	achiner	у	000000000000000000000000000000000000000		The Control of the American Interpretation of the Management of the Control of th	THE PARTY OF THE PERSON AND ADMINISTRATION OF THE PARTY O
Please describe the activities and processes be carried out on the site and the end produ plant, ventilation or air conditioning. Please type of machinery which may be installed or	acts inc include	duding				TALA ANA AMIN'NY NORTH AND ANA AMIN'NY NORTH AND ANA AMIN'NY NORTH AND ANA AMIN'NY NORTH AND		
is the proposal a waste management develo	opment	?	Yes	<b>✓</b> No	T U	nknown		
If the answer is Yes, please complete the fol	llowing	table:						
	Not applicable	metr	es, inclu	ly of the void Iding enginee aking no allow on material (o litres if liquid	ering	Unknown	Maximum appoal operational through put in tonnes for littles # iliquid worder)	Unknown
Inert landfill								
Non-hazardous landfill	No.	*.**						
Hazardous landfill								
Energy from waste incineration		* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *						
Other incineration								
Landfill gas generation plant								
Pyrolysis/gasification	erron,							
Metal recycling site								
Transfer stations				i ton i A	Total Reserved	***	PARTICIPAL STATE OF THE STATE O	
Material recovery/recycling facilities (MRFs)								1
Household civic amenity sites			- 1	27 18 11 22 1 22 1 22 1 22 1 22 1 22 1 2		<u> </u>		<del>                                     </del>
Open windrow composting						1		***************************************
In-vessel composting		i kalilii	·			a and	<u></u>	
Anaerobic digestion								
Any combined mechanical, biological and/ or thermal treatment (MBT)		e de	<u>, is 144.</u>	<u> </u>	1. A. C. A. E		. , • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
Sewage treatment works				·				
Other treatment				,,,,,		7	**************************************	
Recycling facilities construction, demolition and excavation waste								
Storage of waste								
Other waste management								
Other developments								
Please provide the maximum annual operat	tional th	rroughpu	ut of the	following was	ste strean	ns:		
Municipal								
Construction, demolition and e	xcavat	ion	Transition Transition and Transition and					
Commercial and industr	rial							· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Hazardous								
If this is a landfill application you will need to planning authority should make clear what i	o provid informa	de furthe ation it re	er informa equires o	ation before y n its website.	our appli	cation can	be determined. Your wa	ste
23. Hazardous Substances	************					**************************************	THE CONTROL OF THE CO	Secretaria de la constitución de l
Does the proposal involve the use or storage the following materials in the quantities state			Yes	✓ No		lot applicat	ole	
If Yes, please provide the amount of each su	bstance	e that is i	involved:					
Acrylonitrile (tonnes)	Eth	nylene ox	kide (toni	nes)			Phosgene (tonnes)	
1		gen cyan				Sul	phur dioxide (tonnes)	
Bromine (tonnes)	Lic	quid oxye	gen (tonr	nes)			Flour (tonnes)	
Chlorine (tonnes) Lic	quid pe	troleum (	gas (tonr	nes)		Refined	white sugar (tonnes)	
Other:	4			Other:	:	(m.e. c		
Amount (tonnes):	•			Amount (t	onnes):			:

## 24. Ownership Certificates and Agricultural Land Declaration One Certificate A, B, C, or D, must be completed with this application form CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP - CERTIFICATE A Town and Country Planning (Development Management Procedure) (England) Order 2015 Certificate under Article 14 Foundy The applicant certifies that on the day 21 days before the date of this application gobody except myself, the applicant was the owner' of any part of the land or building to which the application relates, and that none of the land to which the application retales is or Expand of the aquicultural holdsog? NOTE: You should sign Certificate B. C or D, as appropriate, if you are the sole owner of the land or building to which the application relates but the land is, or is part of, an agricultural holding owner is a person with a freehold interest or masehold interest with at least 7 years left to run. agricultural holding has the meaning given by reference to the definition of "agricultural teriant" in section 65(t), or the Act Signed - Applicant: Or signed - Agent: Date (DD/MM/YYYY): CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP - CERTIFICATE B Town and Country Planning (Development Management Procedure) (England) Order 2015 Certificate under Article 14 Ecentry. The applicant certifies that i have the applicant has given the requisite notice to everyone else (as listed below) who, on the day 21 days before the daie of this application, was the owner, and or agricultural tenant, of any part of the fand or building to which this application relates owner is a person with a treehold interest or leasehold interest with at least 7 years left to run. aguscultural tenant, has the meaning given in section 65(th of the Town and Country Planning Act, 1990). Name of Owner / Agricultural Tenant Date Notice Served Address MR. C.A. BLOOR EAST GOOSEHAM PARM HOUSE, GOOVERAM, NY. MORNENSTOW, 26-09-2016 BUDE, CORNWALL

Town and Country Planning (Develocity) The applicant certifies that  Neither Certificate A or B can be as All reasonable steps have been taken the land or building, or of a part of a part of a gricultural tenant. has the meaning given the steps taken were:	CERTIFICATE OF OWNER clopment Management Prospection with application ken to find out the names a st. but I have, the applicant or leasehold interest with at its cleasehold	RSHIP - CERTIFICA ocedure) (England ind addresses of the has been unable to east / years left to use	TE C  1) Order 2015 Certificate  e other owners' and/or ag ordersor	
Name of Owner / Agricultural Tenants .		Address		Date Notice Served
		/ WWW ODG	3 4 4 5 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Date House Colves
		Marie 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		ant a trapic of the trapic of
Notice of the application has been publishe (circulating in the area where the land is situ	ed in the following newspar uated):		the following date (which n 21 days before the date	must not be earlier of the application):
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	,		
Signed - Applicant:	Or signed - /	Agent:		Date (DD/MM/YYYY);
	CERTIFICATE OF OWNERS			
Town and Country Planning (Develor Foortify: The applicant certifies that  Certificate A cannot be issued for the All reasonable steps have been take date of this application, was the own bave the applicant has been quable owner is a person with a freehold interest or agricultural tenant, bas the meaning given in The steps taken were:	opment Management Pro- in application in to find out the names and ner handror aquicultural ten it to do so. Heasehold interest with at les	codure) (England) I addresses of every and 'T of App part of ast Typans wit to our	) Order 2015 Certificate of yone else who an the day if the land to which this ap	inder Article 14
Notice of the application has been published (circulating in the area where the land is situated)	d in the following newspape ated):		the following date (which in 21 days before the date of	must not be earlier of the application):
Signed - Applicant:	Or signed - A			Date (DD/MM/YYYY):
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				Date (Domini, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1,
		THE THE THE PROPERTY OF THE PR		
25. Planning Application Requirem Please read the following checklist to make sufformation required will result in your application the Local Planning Authority has been subm	sure you have sent all the in cation being deemed invali	nformation in suppo id. It will not be cor	ort of your proposal. Failu nsidered valid until all info	re to submit all rmation required by
The original and 3 copies of a completed and application form:	t dated	The correct fee:		m, comme
The original and 3 copies of the plan which is the land to which the application relates draw identified scale and showing the direction of	wn to an	if required (see he The original and C	3 copies of a design and ac elp text and guidance note 3 copies of the completed,	es for details):
The original and 3 copies of other plans and information necessary to describe the subject	drawings or ct of the application:	Ownership Certific	cate (A, B, C or D – as appl ertificate (Agricultural Holdi	licable)

26. Declaration					-
I/we hereby apply for planning permission/conse information. I/we confirm that, to the best of my/o	nt as described in th	nis form and the ac	companying plan	s/drawings ar	nd additional
genuine opinions of the person(s) giving them.	ar anowiedge, ally is	acis stated are trui	e and accurate af	io any opinior	is given are the
Signed - Applicant:	Onsigned - Agent:		Date	(DD/MM/YYY	Y):
			<b>V</b> -	11-2016	(date cannot be pre-application)
27. Applicant Contact Details		28. Agent Co	ontact Details	MANUFACTURE CHECKER AND	2000 to 1000 to
Telephone numbers		Telephone numt			B
Country code: National number:	Extension number:	Country code:	National numbe	r:	Extension number:
Country code: Mobile number (optional):		Country code:	Mobile number	(optional):	
Country code: Fax number (optional):		Country code:	Fax number (opt	ional):	
Email address (optional):	en i	Email address (c	pptional):		
29. Site Visit	dasmas privateria privare prima menerala manancia de la comunica de la comunica de la comunica de la comunicación de lacción de la comunicación de la comunicación de la comunicación de				
Can the site be seen from a public road, public fo	otoath bridlaway ar	other public land?	a <sup>N</sup> be ea	0 0 20	
If the planning authority needs to make an appoint		other public land?	Yes	No	
out a site visit, whom should they contact? (Please	e select only one)	✓ Agent	Applicant		if different from the applicant's details)
If Other has been selected, please provide:				agonie	Pressering Sound)
Contact name:	anamana a a amanana	Telephone numb	er:		а актименте спин погр
		· ·	32.453.765.5 - 10.765.0 (20.375.5 (1).45.5 (1).45.0 (1).5 (1).5		
Email address:	The control of the co	70000			